
 ARDEN CHALLENGE 2019   

 

3° 
étape    

 LIBRAMONT-LIBRAMONT   

 87 km 2h.05'37" (41,554) 115 partants  

     
1 155 DRON Boris ECW   

2 511 VAN GOIDSENHOVEN Kurt Crabbé Toitures-CC Chevigny à 5" 

3 377 CREPIN Félicien (F) Charleville-Metz   

4 319 VAN GAENS Wouter 0 à 9" 

5 99 HAOT Maxime ECW   

6 1 HEYMANS Jonas Tel & Co Cycling team   

7 210 RIEFF Thomas (NL) Tempo Hoppenbrouwers   

8 57 VANTON Jelle DVVD   

9 574 DEVRIES Jonas Individuel   

10 370 BOUCHER Johan (F) VC Hettange   

11 293 WARNIER Koen (NL) WTC de Amstel   

12 178 DE HAAN Jos (NL) Team SKITS   

13 262 GUILLAUME Logan ARDENNE-GAUME   

14 16 WOLKOWICZ Romain ECW   

15 292 VAN DE WATER Max (NL) WTC de Amstel   

16 269 NOEL Arnaud Team Liégeois   

17 320 VANLAETHEM Kurt Individueel   

18 53 SCHMELCHER Nick Paxx Global Cycling  

19 58 VANTON Lander DVVD   

20 354 LUIJK Martin (NL) WV Eemland   

21 47 JACOBS Godi Paxx Global Cycling   

22 182 DE BEST Daan (NL) Team SKITS   

23 296 HUISMAN Spike (NL) WTC de Amstel   

24 518 HALIN Grégory Crabbé Toitures-CC Chevigny   

25 256 GOOSSE Michaël LVC Eagles Team   

26 325 REDING François Crabbé Toitures-CC Chevigny   

27 501 GUILLAUME Steve ARDENNE-GAUME   

28 323 VAN HEES Menno (NL) USWV De Domrenner   

29 3 VERHEYDEN Joris TEL&CO CYCLING TEAM   

30 201 DE WITTE Yannick EC WALSHOUTEM   

31 249 WITTENBERG Jurgen Crabbé Toitures-CC Chevigny   

32 567 BERGHMANS Bart 0   

33 241 ALAERTS Wouter ECW   

34 251 DECHAMBRE Remy KTM Houffalize   

35 54 VAN DEN EYNDE Pieter Paxx Global Cycling   

36 300 BOSMA Jorn (NL) USWV De Domrenner   

37 284 VAN LOON Nol (NL) TWC Pijnenburg   

38 372 CORRIETTE Dimitri (F) VC Hettange   

39 318 CAESAR Niels (NL) NWV Groningen   

40 376 MORETTE Axel Team Liégeois   

41 299 HUPKES Jasper (NL) USWV De Domrenner   

42 243 RYCKAERT Pascal EC WALSHOUTEM   

43 55 OVERSTEYNS Ziggy Paxx Global Cycling   

44 312 HARTMAN Dex (NL) GSWV Tandje Hoger   

45 570 WENCKER-BORCK Mark (D) Bataaf   

46 365 VANDENBERGH Wouter Douterloigne CT   

47 705 WIESENER Jean-Luc (F) bike world tucquegnieux   

48 378 DRUMAUX Théo (F) Charleville-Metz   

49 135 MOMBAERTS Sven ECW   

50 363 CUYPERS Jonas WT Millegem   

51 502 STEVENS Thierry Team Liegeois   



52 361 VERDIJCK Niels Individueel   

53 101 SCHUMACHER Jérôme ECW   

54 294 BOERKAMP Sander (NL) WTC de Amstel   

55 358 CLAUW Yente Apollo Cycling Team   

56 98 DEFOSSA François ECW   

57 236 VOSTIER Aurélien ECW   

58 360 FRANSEN Timo (NL) R en TC Groenewoud   

59 286 VAN DEN BOSCH (NL) TWC Pijnenburg   

60 571 TER SCHURE Vincent (NL) RTC Groenewoud   

61 580 LOTZ Stephan (NL) Top off cycling team   

62 2 HENNEAU Martijn Tel & Co Cycling team   

63 302 WARMER Robert (NL) USWV de Domrenner à 43" 

64 304 VAN DER KLEIJ Ewout (NL) USWV de Domrenner   

65 371 KRUSCHEWSKI Fabian (D) RC Olympia Bünde à 1'18" 

66 257 GERARD Florian LVC Eagles Team à 5" (chute) 

67 364 ROOD Robert DVVD à 2'33" 

68 352 VAN NUNEN Patrick (NL) De Waardrenner   

69 177 STAMMES Erik (NL) Team SKITS   

70 163 TEN CATE Mark (NL) Spaak.cc   

71 303 JANSEN Peter (NL) USWV De Domrenner   

72 227 DEMAN Renaud ECW à 6'38" 

73 317 SMET Davy Individueel à 7'07" 

74 295 BRANDS Devi (NL) WTC de Amstel à 7'23" 

75 298 MOURIS Roel (NL) WTC de Amstel   

76 351 SIMPSON Chris (GB) WV Amsterdam   

77 176 VAN DAM Los (NL) Team SKITS à 10'07" 

78 71 MORAUX Kévin ECW   

79 357 ROMBOUTS Jeroen (NL) Kleppers Pijnenburg à 12'13" 

80 283 STIENSTRA Peter (NL) TWC Pijnenburg   

81 180 KOK Felix (NL) Team SKITS   

DNF 290 MAARLEVELD Joris (NL) WTC de Amstel   

DNF 49 MAES Jeroen  Paxx Global Cycling   

DNF 100 HUNGS Michaël ECW   

DNF 179 KUIPERS Thijs (Nl) Team SKITS   

DNF 181 DE HAAN bauke (NL) Team SKITS   

DNF 183 KRAMER Dion (NL) Team SKITS   

DNF 184 BUITENHUIS Jelle (NL) Team SKITS   

DNF 185 VAN WIEREN Ricardo (NL) Team SKITS   

DNF 214 VASSART Quentin ECW   

DNF 263 DE BECKER Devadip ARDENNE-GAUME   

DNF 288 NEKKERS Erik (NL) TWC Pijnenburg   

DNF 289 CYRROES Dariush (NL) TWC Pijnenburg   

DNF 291 VAN NIEUWKERK Joris (NL) WTC de Amstel   

DNF 297 VISSER Dick (NL) WTC de Amstel   

DNF 301 VAN WEELE Jannes (NL) USWV De Domrenner   

DNF 261 LIEGEOIS Julien Team Liégeois   

DNF 308 KELDERMAN Wouter (NL) RWC Ahoy   

DNF 310 VAN DEN BROEK Jasper (NL) RWC Ahoy   

DNF 313 KREIDER Jan (D) GSWV Tandje Hoger   

DNF 314 BRINKMAN David (NL) GSWV Tandje Hoger   

DNF 379 BROCHARD Ludovic ECW   

DNF 242 MALENGRAUX Frédéric ECW   

DNF 406 VAN GELOVEN Ivo EC WALSHOUTEM   

DNF 512 VAN GOIDSENHOVEN Steven Crabbé Toitures-CC Chevigny   

DNF 568 DE GRAAFF Edwin (NL) WTC Woerden   

DNF 569 DEVILLERS Eric 0   

DNF 572 VAN DE WAARDEN Roger (NL) TWC Pijnenburg   

DNF 573 GÉRARD Michaël S.A. Verdun   



DNF 576 DELVAUX Pierre 0   

DNF 585 PIERRET François Ardenne-Gaume   

DNF 667 DENO Gert ECW   

DNF 505 ENGLEBERT Thierry TEAM LIEGEOIS   

DNF 702 THIRY Jean-François Scott Sports Team   

DNF 704 LEROY Serge bike world tucquegnieux   

     
  GPM       

  58 VANTON Lander DVVD 16 pts 

  98 DEFOSSA François ECW 16 pts 

  262 GUILLAUME Logan ARDENNE-GAUME 14 pts 

  325 REDING François Crabbé Toitures-CC Chevigny 10 pts 

  257 GERARD Florian LVC Eagles Team 8 pts 

  304 VAN DER KLEIJ Ewout (NL) USWV de Domrenner 8 pts 

  99 HAOT Maxime ECW 5 pts 

  155 DRON Boris ECW 5 pts 

  286 VAN DEN BOSCH (NL) TWC Pijnenburg 5 pts 

  377 CREPIN Félicien (F) Charleville-Metz 3 pts 

  16 WOLKOWICZ Romain ECW 3 pts 

  319 VAN GAENS Wouter 0 3 pts 

          

  RUSH       

1 292 VAN DE WATER Max (NL) WTC de Amstel 8 pts 

2 290 MAARLEVELD Joris (NL) WTC de Amstel 5 pts 

3 291 VAN NIEUWKERK Joris (NL) WTC de Amstel 3 pts 

 

 ARDEN CHALLENGE 2019     

        

 CLASSEMENT FINAL EINDEKLASSEMENT     

        

        
1 511 VAN GOIDSENHOVEN Kurt Crabbé Toitures-CC Chevigny 3 3 2 8 

2 1 HEYMANS Jonas Tel & Co Cycling team 2 2 6 10 

3 57 VANTON Jelle DVVD 5 5 8 18 

4 99 HAOT Maxime ECW 9 9 5 23 

5 16 WOLKOWICZ Romain ECW 10 1 14 25 

6 262 GUILLAUME Logan ARDENNE-GAUME 11 10 13 34 

7 292 VAN DE WATER Max (NL) WTC de Amstel 15 7 15 37 

8 574 DEVRIES Jonas Individuel 16 16 9 41 

9 293 WARNIER Koen (NL) WTC de Amstel 18 13 11 42 

10 3 VERHEYDEN Joris TEL&CO CYCLING TEAM 17 11 28 56 

11 47 JACOBS Godi Paxx Global Cycling 22 17 20 59 

12 178 DE HAAN Jos (NL) Team SKITS 24 28 12 64 

13 251 DECHAMBRE Remy KTM Houffalize 12 22 33 67 

14 269 NOEL Arnaud Team Liégeois 31 23 16 70 

15 354 LUIJK Martin (NL) WV Eemland 33 20 19 72 

16 319 VAN GAENS Wouter 0 61 12 4 77 

17 210 RIEFF Thomas (NL) Tempo Hoppenbrouwers 19 53 7 79 

18 323 VAN HEES Menno (NL) USWV De Domrenner 37 18 27 82 

19 325 REDING François Crabbé Toitures-CC Chevigny 55 6 25 86 

20 256 GOOSSE Michaël LVC Eagles Team 30 33 24 87 

21 53 SCHMELCHER Nick Paxx Global Cycling 42 30 18 90 

22 518 HALIN Grégory Crabbé Toitures-CC Chevigny 26 56 23 105 

23 364 ROOD Robert DVVD 13 25 67 105 

24 71 MORAUX Kévin ECW 1 26 78 105 

25 320 VANLAETHEM Kurt Individueel 47 42 17 106 

26 501 GUILLAUME Steve ARDENNE-GAUME 49 31 26 106 



27 570 WENCKER-BORCK Mark (D) Bataaf 38 27 45 110 

28 257 GERARD Florian LVC Eagles Team 32 15 66 113 

29 567 BERGHMANS Bart 0 50 35 31 116 

30 283 STIENSTRA Peter (NL) TWC Pijnenburg 25 14 80 119 

31 299 HUPKES Jasper (NL) USWV De Domrenner 54 29 41 124 

32 135 MOMBAERTS Sven ECW 51 24 49 124 

33 54 VAN DEN EYNDE Pieter Paxx Global Cycling 48 49 34 131 

34 58 VANTON Lander DVVD 75 39 18 132 

35 241 ALAERTS Wouter ECW 43 62 32 137 

36 55 OVERSTEYNS Ziggy Paxx Global Cycling 59 37 43 139 

37 580 LOTZ Stephan (NL) Top off cycling team 46 32 61 139 

38 300 BOSMA Jorn (NL) USWV De Domrenner 35 74 35 144 

39 98 DEFOSSA François ECW 89 4 56 149 

40 318 CAESAR Niels (NL) NWV Groningen 39 75 39 153 

41 163 TEN CATE Mark (NL) Spaak.cc 27 60 70 157 

42 312 HARTMAN Dex (NL) GSWV Tandje Hoger 81 34 44 159 

43 182 DE BEST Daan (NL) Team SKITS 41 98 21 160 

44 2 HENNEAU Martijn Tel & Co Cycling team 62 36 62 160 

45 352 VAN NUNEN Patrick (NL) De Waardrenner 40 52 68 160 

46 357 ROMBOUTS Jeroen (NL) Kleppers Pijnenburg 52 45 79 176 

47 101 SCHUMACHER Jérôme ECW 86 38 53 177 

48 236 VOSTIER Aurélien ECW 69 51 57 177 

49 360 FRANSEN Timo (NL) R en TC Groenewoud 84 40 58 182 

50 571 TER SCHURE Vincent (NL) RTC Groenewoud 83 41 60 184 

51 705 WIESENER Jean-Luc (F) bike world tucquegnieux 60 78 47 185 

52 363 CUYPERS Jonas WT Millegem 73 65 50 188 

53 502 STEVENS Thierry Team Liegeois 56 89 51 196 

54 294 BOERKAMP Sander (NL) WTC de Amstel 94 57 54 205 

55 286 VAN DEN BOSCH (NL) TWC Pijnenburg 101 46 59 206 

56 361 VERDIJCK Niels Individueel 70 87 52 209 

57 371 KRUSCHEWSKI Fabian (D) RC Olympia Bünde 72 73 65 210 

58 365 VANDENBERGH Wouter Mysenlan Baboco Douterloigne CT 102 63 46 211 

59 177 STAMMES Erik (NL) Team SKITS 93 54 69 216 

60 303 JANSEN Peter (NL) USWV De Domrenner 82 70 71 223 

61 317 SMET Davy Individueel 67 84 73 224 

62 298 MOURIS Roel (NL) WTC de Amstel 76 86 75 237 

63 227 DEMAN Renaud ECW 78 88 72 238 

64 351 SIMPSON Chris (GB) WV Amsterdam 100 71 76 247 

        
  GPM          
1 58 VANTON Lander DVVD 48 pts    
2 98 DEFOSSA François ECW 16 pts    
3 262 GUILLAUME Logan ARDENNE-GAUME 14 pts    
4 325 REDING François Crabbé Toitures-CC Chevigny 10 pts    
5 257 GERARD Florian LVC Eagles Team 8 pts    
6 304 VAN DER KLEIJ Ewout (NL) USWV de Domrenner 8 pts    
7 99 HAOT Maxime ECW 5 pts    
8 257 GERARD Florian LVC Eagles Team 5 pts    
9 286 VAN DEN BOSCH (NL) TWC Pijnenburg 5 pts    
10 16 WOLKOWICZ Romain ECW 3 pts    
11 319 VAN GAENS Wouter 0 3 pts    
12 570 WENCKER-BORCK Mark (D) Bataaf 3 pts    
13 580 LOTZ Stephan (NL) Top off cycling team 3 pts    
             
  RUSH          
1 292 VAN DE WATER Max (NL) WTC de Amstel 16 pts    
2 501 GUILLAUME Steve ARDENNE-GAUME 3 pts    
3 163 TEN CATE Mark (NL) Spaak.cc 3 pts    



 

 

 


